HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 783 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "302(A), (B), and" to "302(A) through"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, change "461(A)(introductory paragraph) and (B)" to "461(B)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 11, change "503(A), (B)," to "503,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete line 12 and insert in lieu thereof:
- 9 "504, 505, 505.2(introductory paragraph) and (3), 506(B) and (C)(1), 506.1(A), 507, 508, 601,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, after "(B)," delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 13 "903.1, 904, and 905(C) and to enact R.S."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 4, delete "302(A)," and on line 5, delete "(B), and" and insert in lieu thereof
- 16 "302(A) through"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 7, delete "461(A)(introductory" and on line 8, delete "paragraph) and" insert
- in lieu thereof "461"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 9, change "503(A)," to "503"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 2, line 10, delete "(B), and (D)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 2, line 10, after "and (3)," insert "506(B) and (C)(1),

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "903(A) and (B), 903.1, 904, and 905(C) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
- 4 8:1(41)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 3, line 12, delete "under" and insert "in accordance with"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 3, line 19, delete "under" and insert "in accordance with"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, line 18, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 7, line 6, delete "title" and insert "Title"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 8, delete "title" and insert "Title"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 12, line 9, delete "under" and insert "in accordance with"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 13, line 16, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 13, line 17, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 22 On page 15, line 12, delete "Said" and insert "The"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 17, line 5, after "defined" and before "sale" delete ";;" and insert in lieu thereof ";;"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 26 On page 17, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 27 "(1) after a A cemetery authority shall have been unable after diligent"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 18, line 10, delete "said" and insert "the"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 18, at the beginning of line 14, delete "of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 18, line 16, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 6 On page 18, line 17, change "The" to "If the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 8 On page 18, line 21, after "provided" insert "in"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 10 On page 20, line 9, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 22, line 15, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 22, line 22, delete "chapter" and insert "Chapter"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 22, line 25, delete "chapter" and insert "Chapter"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 24, delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 20 On page 25, between lines 4 and 5, insert a set of asterisks:
- 21 "* * *"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 26, line 16, delete "title" and insert "Title"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 27, line 4, change "Invested" to "Invested"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 27 On page 28, between lines 20 and 21, insert a set of asterisks:
- 28 "* * *"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 37</u>
- 30 On page 29, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

- 1 "this <u>section</u> <u>Section</u>. However, nothing <u>herein</u> contained <u>in this Section</u> shall relieve
- 2 the cemetery authority"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 4 On page 30, line 2, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 6 On page 30, line 3, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 40</u>
- 8 On page 31, line 28, delete "chapter" and insert "Chapter"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- On page 32, line 12, delete "chapter" and insert "Chapter"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- On page 32, line 16, after "above" insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- On page 33, line 8, delete "said" and insert "the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- On page 35, line 26, after "archaeology" and before "in" insert a comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 36, line 2, after "archaeology" and before "until" insert a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 36, line 13, after "archaeology" and before "within" insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 36, line 21, after "archaeology" and before "within" insert a comma ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 37, line 2, after "authority" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- On page 37, line 5, after "landscaping" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 37, line 10, after "codes" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 30 On page 37, line 11, delete "the"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 2 On page 37, between lines 22 and 23, insert a set of asterisks:
- 3 *** ***
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 5 On page 37, delete line 29 in its entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 7 On page 38, line 20, after "of" and before "owner" insert "the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 9 On page 38, line 21, after "at" and before "address" insert "the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- On page 38, at the beginning of line 26, insert "the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- On page 38, line 29, delete "Louisiana" and insert "this state"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- On page 39, line 29, after "of" and before "space" insert "the"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 40, line 19, after "use" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- On page 41, line 1, after "lease" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- On page 41, line 3, after "drilling" and before "or" insert a comma "."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- On page 41, line 11, after "mining" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 63
- On page 41, line 16, after "coping" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- On page 43, line 28, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- 29 On page 44, line 6, delete "same"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 2 On page 44, delete line 9, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "(7) Under no circumstances shall any of the above this Subsection be construed in
- 4 such a
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- 6 On page 44, line 10, delete "fashion as"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- 8 On page 44, line 11, delete "same" and insert "it"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- On page 44, line 16, delete "they pay their" and insert "he pay his"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 70
- 12 On page 44, line 18, delete "said"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 71
- On page 44, line 19, delete "them" and insert "him" and delete "their" and insert "his"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 72
- On page 44, line 21, delete "they must" and insert "he shall"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 73
- On page 44, line 22, delete "their" and insert "his"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 74
- 20 On page 45, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert a set of
- 21 asterisks:
- 22 "* * *"